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585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/12/24 at
2:04:55 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

72,659  Last reported odometer reading

2014 JEEP COMPASS
SPORT
VIN: 1C4NJCBB4ED567069
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,425 Verified Reviews

9,801 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2014

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 9 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee Tennessee, New
York

Estimated miles driven per year 17,412/yr 6,234/yr

16,363 72,659

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/FZd8ksLxnxe18jvYqNni8cqeGogPT9UX7cgAmMkQjlm7uLL8zUkRM0rN-SLMOIm9ywaB9gi-r0ocGlsD8AcmJPTo5w0OmHXqRMwYs-llnQk2mgsXAEHXhQHViMKl2ieJa64grf6M7FPzxLtU2ZKZZ_Q9qP1cjrUZwZjXrkPv_apumFpLPuturdXgJHqrmTmeN3z-Pwa_0pxyiaoxFSdh3_Gci-4lrfRCFHrzyAETxVESll_NBUSfSWpO6rXpm6g5FCuAr748bOtrE1aUGPl0Zkk3_0lg1Swhxbf9jxolEVM7sVveeDmBh-HC-1zQs1Q9P8hsPglrdTzZx_4EPVtP2Kf4arFUdVEYxKthv-soiFtj4_klWSJrxA5Q1ktaB1F5b7s7XJwLIRyTrvXFlJhOPtGD.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle
17,412 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Last reported odometer reading

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

05/24/2013 East Tennessee Dodge
Crossville, TN
931-484-9746
easttennesseedodge.co
m/black-book-online.htm

4.7 / 5.0
355 Verified Reviews

2,983 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/24/2013 5 East Tennessee Dodge
Crossville, TN
931-484-9746
easttennesseedodge.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
355 Verified Reviews

2,983 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/03/2013 20 East Tennessee Dodge
Crossville, TN
931-484-9746
easttennesseedodge.co
m

4.7 / 5.0
355 Verified Reviews

2,983 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/03/2013 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/29/2013 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamestown, TN
Title #91938162

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/11/2013 5,137 Pit Row Quality Quick
Lube
Jamestown, TN
931-752-5823
pitrowqq.com/

4.8 / 5.0
92 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/12/2014 16,363 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_C46r1iVGgxQ0hsWgKwnJY_hmhi1888Jn5uqtx-Z2sGPZESdmpKliWAwdluqKwyWqIUmRo6xwORlZEFGOnVSa6pL5Em4Oi_Qnkc52f3DbdSRm-oiy16QIyP5w1UCqAZBoiarcO2UB_Mkq8mRbeHC3jtnI-oHT064DF9awtGnvoY_6k-YMlBvEpl87Av0-3n9L2AoboVDwo1QPSxmpy-PA2KjXlLhRpAz7XdCWEaeH4ccJfpqOEr61aWaI08FonYm29zNedspxmrCkQXxksQZgU8VruvUOfcRTSq7RIeyliVFkrZgybLuzF9MUGSBr8i1s0rVT9MD80x81DmVsph9EV_sCRkxQ0pfQbCx6D_gBzRSFRrLWYRDTJ7IJjjnvi3XNQ6vmZTKMbE3V83U04TqQ58h0jNiaTE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/GxkuctwqrGZzTXv6M_w4zPmC2ZUBkaIqduhGbXpd0lkdy1NSGERiVDi43zRkP0Djr0VB1QLmCadRH2AGaqLl_w458KG1duUaf-7quVAJ2YlHi9bexnNyhPaBBkZ8v4Lkze3Uqb5WAlm0_QOUciPHKhNWraoYgeHMYl9z_Ll0650_eQx_pzd0w9RKt0q8ETtGUiIHZWCoGycfKrTjG_hN0_vkQFxi2UYZdVIiUrk4_7rywec5PDG9rWwTzVnIrIWySHfEkApZ46ndPp8kRMU7GAn7X6I5oW9lO4sWMJjDJvDZU9XlGf_td5cG0XxvsKd_JbAtW6NHzTHKl9_W_0b4FuZtgGAzRyuIuwxGb8l_4j4-Ejk8xKj9Y5F8yccBljyZx8lGFpuLynF5-Z_SK0KAyhfCqoaykt8.cfx


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,234 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/13/2014 16,444 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/26/2014 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nashville, TN
Title #94127979

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/23/2015 18,318 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/23/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/31/2015 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY
Title #94127979

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/08/2015 24,440 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/10/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/21/2015 26,552 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



01/23/2016 28,359 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/23/2016 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/12/2016 29,954 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) mounted

10/01/2016 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V-668
Recall #S61 OCCUPANT RESTRAINT
CONTROLLER
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

11/19/2016 37,330 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

12/22/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: THE VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE LOSS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT
PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY IN CERTAIN CRASH EVENTS DUE TO A
SHORTING CONDITION RESULTING IN A NEGATIVE VOLTAGE TRANSIENT THAT TRAVELS
TO THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER VIA THE FRONT IMPACT SENSOR WIRES.
THE POTENTIAL LOSS OF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT
CAPABILITY IN SUCH CRASH EVENTS MAY INCREASE THE RISK OF INJURY IN A CRASH.
Remedy: THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER MUST BE REPLACED.

-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


01/11/2017 37,712 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/11/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/29/2017 38,549 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) changed

01/20/2018 41,683 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/09/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/19/2019 46,154 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/08/2020 50,640 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

02/20/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/28/2021 55,936 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/25/2021 59,071 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/08/2021 60,363 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-



4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Alignment performed
Brakes replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/08/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/08/2022 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brakes replaced

11/28/2022 67,095 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/28/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/08/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/22/2023 68,514 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/17/2023 72,659 East Ave Auto
Rochester, NY
585-271-7610
eastaveauto.com

4.9 / 5.0
109 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/17/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/12/24 2:04:55 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 JEEP COMPASS
vehicle (VIN: 1C4NJCBB4ED567069), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/12/24 at 3:04 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

